
31,760,233 20,170,690 16,847,905 13,785,607 

20,952, 625 
3,994,806 

2,864,268 
187,011 

143,360 
925,50? 

16,401,378 
2,852,629 

2,091,920 
160,910 

112,591 
925,507 

17,407,593 
2,074,902 

4,517,063 
179,629 

107,539 
858,993 

15,169,579 
1,373,393 

3,699,895 
142,721 

80,544 
856,279 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 	 RI1 
' 

OTTAWA - CANADA 
Memorandum 

I'ib!ished by A uthorily of the lion. Gordon Ckurki!1. Mingser of Tradr and Con,rnerce 

	

• 	 PROPERTY OF THE 
L-1istOrI(u F,s C40V  

VoL9-No.4 	April, 19'TT 	Price: $1.00 	ear, iOecopy 

cncrete Produt! 

Production and Factol7 Shipnents of Specified Concrete Products 
1956 1957 

Quantity Quantity Quantity Quantity 
made shipped - made shipped 

April 

Concrete brick No. 8,568,790 7,083,436 7, 194,659 5025,199 
Concrete blocks (except chimney blocks)- 

Gravel Ilos 6059,633 6,503,127 5,827,078 6,085064 
nder...............,0.... No. 921,448 859,416  594,416 452,524 

Ur.her aggregates, 
(haydite, slag, etc.) ... No0 812,011 647,574 1,692,365 1,239069 

oncrete chimney blocks .,....,.,... No. 68699 67,390 49,870 57 9 786 
Cement drain pipe, sower pipe, 

water pipe and culvert tile .. Tons 33,299 25,816 34845 24,153 
Concrete, ready-mixed Cu0yds. 306067 306067 277,638 274,926 

FoW  months ended April 
(jt)ncrete brick . .. . . . . .-.. . . . .-. No. 
Concrete blocks (except chimney blocks)-

Gravel 	No. 
Cinder ............,.......,.o No. 
Other aggregates, 

(haydite, slag, etc.) 	No. 
Concrete chimney blocks 	No0 
Cement drain pipe, sewer pipe, 

water pipe and culvert tile .. Tons 
Concrete, ready-mixed 	Cu0yds. 

NOTE: 1. These figures represent production by the principal manufacturers, which normally 
account for 85 per cent of the total Canadian outpit of concrete products and have 
not been expanded. 

2. Up until March, 1957, statistics on cement and concrete products were combined in a 
single Memorandum under the title of "Cement and Cement Products". Commencing iith 
March, 1957, these data are being released as separate Memoranda under the titles 
of "Cement" which is prepared by the Mineral Statistics Section and the present 
"Concrete Products" prepared by the Metal and Chemical Products Section. 

Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 

65 ]2-55 6-47 
EDMOND CLOUTIZL C.M.G-. O.A., D.S.P., Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa. 1957. 



CS CANADA LIBRARY 
E SATISTQUE CANADA 

III 
1010643726 


