## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce



OMINION RHREAL OF STATISTICS

Memorandum

PROPERTY OF THE LIBRARY

Historical File Copy

Vol. 9-No.4

April, 1957

Price:

\$1.00 per year, 10¢ per copy

## Concrete Products

Production and Factory Shipments of Specified Concrete Products

	1956		1957	
	Quantity made	Quantity shipped	Quantity made	Quantity shipped
April				
Concrete brick No. Concrete blocks (except chimney blocks)-	8,568,790	7,083,436	7,194,659	5,325,199
Gravel No.	6,559,633	6,503,127	5,827,078	6,085,764
Oinder No.	921,448	859,416	594,416	452,524
(haydite, slag, etc.) No.	812,011	647,574	1,692,365	1,239,369
Concrete chimney blocks No. Cement drain pipe, sewer pipe,	68,699	67,390	49,870	57,786
water pipe and culvert tile Tons	33,299	25,816	31,845	24,153
Concrete, ready-mixed Cu.yds	306, 367	306, 367	277,638	274,926
Four months ended April				
Concrete blocks (except chimney blocks)-	31,760,233	20,170,690	16,847,905	13,785,607
Gravel No.	20,952,625	16,401,378	17,407,593	15,169,579
Cinder No. Other aggregates,	3,994,806	2,852,629	2,074,902	1,373,393
(haydite, slag, etc.) No.	2,864,268	2,091,920	4,517,063	3,699,895
Concrete chimney blocks No. Cement drain pipe, sewer pipe,	187,011	160,910	179,629	142,721
water pipe and culvert tile Tons	143,360	112,591	107,539	80,544
Concrete, ready-mixed Cu.yds	925,507	925,507	858,993	856,279

- NOTE: 1. These figures represent production by the principal manufacturers, which normally account for 85 per cent of the total Canadian output of concrete products and have not been expanded.
  - 2. Up until March, 1957, statistics on cement and concrete products were combined in a single Memorandum under the title of "Cement and Cement Products". Commencing with March, 1957, these data are being released as separate Memoranda under the titles of "Cement" which is prepared by the Mineral Statistics Section and the present "Concrete Products" prepared by the Metal and Chemical Products Section.

Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
B BLOTHED E STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010643726

Hidminst his Capy